

## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### মঙ্গলবার, আগস্ট ২৩, ২০২

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

# ADVERTISEMENT OF FINAL LIQUIDATION UNDER SECTION 289 (i) OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION BY THE MEMBERS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

#### **NOTICE**

#### HRG PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LTD.

Reg. No. C-140916/2017 Date: 01-11-2017

An extraordinary general meeting of **HRG PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LTD.** will be held on **12-09-2022** at the registered office of the company at 241, Bagbari, Kashimpur, Gazipur, Bangladesh at 4.00 P.M. to transact the following business:

- 01. Resolved that the final liquidator's Report and audited accounts will be adopted and approved;
- 02. Resolved that **HRG PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LTD.** will be finally liquidated and the liquidator will be discharged from **12-09-2022**.

#### MD. HASHIBUL ISLAM

Liquidator HRG PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LTD.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৪৫৫৩) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০